IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
East side of Seneca Gardens Road, adjacent | |

to the Seneca Creek *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election District :
6" Councilmanic District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(731 Seneca Gardens Road)

Richard S. and Joan H. Schaffer

Petitioners * | CASE NO. 06-541-AV
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zonin;g Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of thei subject property, Richard S. and Joan
H. Schaffer. The variance request is for property locatéd at 731 Seneca Gardens Road in the
Bowleys Quarters area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to allow a replacement accessory structure
(detached garage) with a height of 25 feet in lieu of the maximum 15 feet. The subject propetty
and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The existing
accessory structure (detached garage) is presently 135 fieet high and has an existing sunroom
measuring 10 feet by 14 feet. Petitioner states the purpo%se of raising the garage roof higher is to

permit additional storage.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

A Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment wais received from the Office of Planning,
| |

dated May 22, 2006 which recommended certain restrictions. A comment was received from

DEPRM dated May 24, 2006 which contains certain restrictions.
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Apphlicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the powet to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or 'unteasonable hardship. No inc:reasj1L in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict hatmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any oﬂiher
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Cothmissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such vatiance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject propetty
having been posted on May 6, 2006, and there being noE request for a public hearing, a deciJisn
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presentéd. l

The Petitionet havé filed the supporting affidavits and photogtraphs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no

evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,

safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion off the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted pro{ifide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,

strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.




Pursuant to the posting of the property and the ptovisions of both the Baltimore CouTty

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy; Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 26™ day of May, 2006, that a variance from: Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an existing accessory structure (detached garage) to

raise the existing garage 10 feet to a proposed total height of 25 feet in lieu of the maximum 15

feet.

|

|

|

i. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receip l of
this Order; however, Petitionets are hereby made aware that proceeding at this tim
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would |be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code). |

3. Development of this property must comply with Limited Development Area (LQA)
regulations which state that impervious surfaces are limited to 25% of the lot ot up ;’o a

maximum of 31.25% with mitigation. Must also contain a minimum of 15% tree covet.
Any encroachment into the 100-foot buffer of Seneca Creek aiso requires mitigation.

4. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not:convert the subject accessory sﬂ*uctlre
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters
living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

5. The accessory structure shall not be used for commetcial purposes.

' Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this
;)rder

. N
JOHN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M A RYLANTD

JAMES T. SMITH. JR. WILLIAM T, WISEMAN III

County Fxecutive Zoning C ommissioner

May 25, 2006

RICHARD S AND JOAN H. SCHAFFER
731 SENECA GARDENS ROAD

BALTIMORE MD 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 06-541-AV
Property: 731 Seneca Gardens Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Schaffer:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised thfat
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.,

Very truly yours, :
WU ’T\/\.M/\Q)Q’V‘d
John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissionet

JVM:pz
Enclosure

County Courts Buildmg | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | I'ax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info




Petition for Administrative Variance

Flébd l

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore C

ounty

which-is presently zoned K -

for the property located at 151 Seneco, GQQ’C\.QW-; @mﬁ
| 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigied, legal
is described In the description and plat attached hersto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4/ 0.3 T05, G //z:,f..: & ﬁé?/zjf%ﬁfﬂz_é’n

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which

Goreslory STrovartved ((QeFacdeds QerRzs) 45, @ ASy
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the back

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on
of this petition form. i
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. I

| or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the pena

the zoning

ties of

perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which-

is the subject of this Petition.

Legal aner{s!: | , .
Richaal S. Schalle Se.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Wtw/ '
Signature |

Signature N AN
ngn H. Sho¥te~
Address Telephone No. NT - gpa ﬂ}fﬁ? / /é
: e [V
City State Zip Code S(quf,u;e S ARSI ! 4o -
Attorney For Petitioner: M-l Senece, Gﬁl"’ R & 355}84‘7
Address.” v ) ’ _ Telephoneg No.
“BathiMoce. 21220
Name - Type or Print City State " Zip Code
- Representalive to be Contacted:
ignature - | *
Toon . Schodle .
Company Name ' C . _ ' Ao~ -
13| Seneac Gagdans Q3358472
Telephone No. Address | i} ~ Telephone No.
_ Palmore. ~ M4~ 2izzo
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

— =

day of ,
ns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. o |

- '1’
|} ]
Ll

s s~ m——rr—rr onns e o ——— = —— :
Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to he required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Gommissioner of Bailimore Gounty
) * ' 3 . "
| "'f"
Reviewed By //Z/ _
"p’"

Estimated Posting Date
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Af ﬁd avit in Support of Administrative Variance

The Lmdersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couhty, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at LEA §_303C.Q. Gac c\eqs Road

_ﬁddress

ativoce ~ Ma diezo

ity State Zip Code

_

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

\ ng_e Eﬁ.i&'ﬂ'{ﬂs Go.(‘o,%,e_ o Qdé;‘hﬁnq\ tQ\CQQJf
4o a Totel ok 25t M wgm' Yor SLT}OVQéQ__

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. \

Signature

RAichacd S. Yena$er Se.

Name - 1ype or Print .

—---mﬂhﬂ—ﬂ-----——-#*Hﬂﬂ-—---—--ﬂt-lni—--l-tnnl-———-—--_H_---—-——--iihq—pﬂlﬂl—l--H-HH—HHH-----HHH—----ﬁﬂﬁﬂ—ﬂ-l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;,é!‘ *5 day of _g_,#/u:ﬂ | , ,Zdﬂlﬂ . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland,iﬁ/r and for the County aforesaid, personajly appeared
L owmd < /facw Jeh , |

the Affiant(s) herein, persorfglly known or satiStactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

otary Public W’ . B ,_
My Commission Expires W ’ /j/LZJ&CfV ;

REV 10/25/01 -
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore |County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that & pubtic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 13\ Se’ﬂ% G,q ré:. ELYS @é‘ -

A ———

Address | -
Bt . _Md. _2l22Q
City 7 | State —_Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Aclministrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): |

\" @Qtf:.e.. Em;p%\'b Gc\('o.&n. an QA&QM;QQ\ 1O ok T]-ﬂ
o Yol o~ 2S5 LeoA 1~ V\e)s‘fv%\. ol S‘i-o.bqa_pd

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a refpostlng and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. |
A |

Signature ature

Richard S - Sehorfe Soan 1. Sc L
Name - Type or Print i Name - Type or Print T

_—_—uu—muu--hﬂ-—-#ﬂI--i-.-..—l-—-—i-#Hﬂﬂﬂﬂ-uumﬂu-m#ﬂi—ﬂ*ﬂ-—--ﬂr—-ﬁﬁ'-!'-—-—‘---”"-_H---_--““-—“#--“---F_I-_--h#h-*‘

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: '

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _Z 5 day ofJ_'!dﬁﬂ;i . . ZbOlp , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
4 H

~ o M(/ | . -~
the Aﬁiaé(s) herein. pefbonally known Of satistactorily identitied to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

. Lot
1 - I
- !

ot ublic

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Fro

for the property located at 13| Seneco, (Gardens Ko
which is presently zoned _ D 2 <7 5™

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Vagance from Section(s) x4p @5 3 -7:"5, af oW a re P /ca c:\eme?ﬂ:f'

acLess o8y SPhvasvhe deTraked Qarage) uify o Ac?t?h‘;"' of aZ’-f“%?f e
/t’*‘f:’ F The Prakr)mysen arlowed 1572

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Bailtimora County adopied pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
petjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Richat, . Sch

Signhature Signature " '
oan . Sc o.g:&l"

Address Telophone No. NS0E - Type of Pt /d{/é«
ﬁ—-‘.—-’_——‘ e

City State Zip Code ature 4 'Q'...

Attorney For Petitioner: 73\ Sen<.ca GG . ¥4 335, 8‘(’?&
Address * Telephone No.

Fa Ny moce. Md. 21220

Name - Type or Print " City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signat | |
o Joon B Scha$e s

50

Name - Type or Print

Company Name q‘lO
T , 121 Seneca Gacdone R4 3328479
Addrgss Telephone No. Address ' Telephone No.
ns ) Pabimore. , Md 21220
Lity § Staie Zip Code City State Zip Code
¥ -{-u—w-*-—-———-—u—um — T e = : e s T 2
f',*: b Pubjic Hearing baving been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
p L his __\_dayof b that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, adverlised, as required by the zoning
} ‘:{3 Bgulaions of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. : .
SOl -
:_:.w ﬁ " ' - — F“
f 1[3 } Zoning Commissioner of Baltiﬂmma: Ceunty
“*‘J (3 AS & NO. %, é ~ S /‘;1 B Reviewed By g% 74 Date =< { -Of

£ REV 10/25/01 Estimated PostingDate -5 ~7 ~ £ &
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: __57(& “‘5/?//“'/4

Petitioner/Developer: Z/dﬂzfﬁb 5.

SCHAFFLE 32

Date Of Hearing/Closing: /2 2/9 -

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Oftice Building, Room 111

I 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 731 SEMECA CAropns £).

This sign(s) were posted on é/ 4 /?:906
otth, Ddy, Year)

Smcuely,
3. Z %Z%Aé
(Signaturlgn Poa. et and Date)

Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto, Md 21220
(443-629 3411)

——— —
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BALTIMORE COUNTY LoRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@JPPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ,

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES |

Case Number 06-| £ 4/ -A Address P18/ Senceor Ewrdcn Xd
i :
Contact Person: _ Jobo S/l vay Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: __ 4 —.24 ~—2&£ Posting Date: ..é__'_;_-"?*ﬁé__ Closing Date: f"ﬂ““ié‘

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through th : closing

date. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 fe!et to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public|hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed glving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was griginally
thste?lf‘, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forw.‘]arded to

s office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

---------------------------------------------------------------

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| 574/ | -A Address __ /.3 / Sehecs Bardeqs ﬂcjf

Petitioner's Name ﬁ.’;gz a,,;..,:{ <, ﬁngAgﬁ{"ﬁgz SZ Telephone /&~ 323 SJ*-J"T’V’?i

Posting Date: ____ 5 ~7- £ & Closing Date: ___ & ~.2.2 L& 5

Wording for Sign: _ To Permit e : - Sl e 5SS R 7 n-:; 7ok er
g i @ ,a.['a:;agdf#fa CesSe gy S FRIET & letae

G2 1 7% ﬁﬁa,«;fz#‘% RELE 10 [ficw H e pr aximpn
/ﬁﬂﬁ_}")"'ﬂ: d 2? -:'.ZQ/ /{ﬁ" N - —

WCR - Revis‘%d 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

|



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to t
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.

e
of

at

However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these reqmremen{s.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

IS

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number: ﬂé“fj_/ el

Petitioner: 732/ __S En cCo é’-m—d 2y B

‘]L = — . - — N

Addés or Location: _/?MLJ_ @nd - S’Jﬁgfjiﬁ;:_s .-

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: SM -
Address:

Telephone Number: _ £LL /&~ .5?.:?_7 S~ f?‘@ _

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




Department of Permiuvy .

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Director’s Office
County Office Building
[11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

May 22, 2006

Richard S. Schaffer, Sr.
Joan H. Schaffer

731 Seneca Gardens Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Schaffer:
RE: Case Number: 06-541-A, 731 Seneca Gardens Road:

The above referenced petition was accepted for préc_essing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 26, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) aré made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case flle .

If you need further information or have any questlons please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very tFuIy yours,

. Cul Rl O-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

o People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltilmorecountyonline.info

%é} Printed on Racycled Paper




Fire Department

Baltimore County

700 lzast Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

James T. Smith, Jr., County E.re.:lrmfve
John J. Hohman, Chief

Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

May 8,2006

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting of: May 15,2006

537 thru 557

59/

Purguant to your request, the referenced plan(s)
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

ITtem Numbers:

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at thié time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Qffice
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cC: Pile

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Recytled Paper

have been reviewed by

to be




® SHA -

Robert L. Ehrlioh, dv, Governor Driugti 0 Eeve Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Michael 8. Steele, Li, Governor Nell J. Pedersen, Admintstrator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportatinn

Date%: w B P X4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. ==
Permits and Development Management >4l JJ S

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Hi ghway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 41 0-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly youts,

/) S

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

i
My telephone number/toll-free number is »
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111

SUBJECT: 6-541 ~ Administrative Variance

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 17, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Director, Office of Planning

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's réquest to permit an accessory structure

(garage) with a height of 19 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1.

The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure irfto
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall ot contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated hefein, please contact Lauric Hay at 410-

887-3480.

! [
W % ' é - f;. .vu | AT oL e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
[

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 12, 2006

Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Comlf‘nitlee Meeting
For May 15, 2006 |
[tem No. 541

The Bureau of Develoi:ament Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s)

The base flood elevation for this site is 9.4 feet Baltimore County Datum.

The flood protection elevation for this site 1s 10.4 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot abave the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are p]aced on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development.
The building engineer;shall require a permit for this project,

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

|
Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.0.C.A. International Building Code:adopted by the county.

DAK:CEN:clw o
cc: File %j'
ZAC-ITEM NO 541-05102006.doc




.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM. Jeff Livingston — DEPRM Development Coardmauotﬁwa, ( Y e s
L NS
SCVED
DATE: May 24, 2006

SUBJECT: Zoning Iltem # 006-541
Address 731 Seneca Gardens Road

i 300 JONING CC129i0m7

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 5/8/2006

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this praperty must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:
Eust comply with Limited Development Area (LDA) regulations which state that

mpervious surfaces are limited to 25% of the lot or up to a maximum of 31.25% with
itigation. Must also retain a minimum of 15% tree cover. Any encroachment into the
100-foot buffer of Seneca Creek also/ requires mitigation.

" Reviewer: Martha Stauss, EIR Date: May 18, 2006

SADevcoord\ZAC (06-541.doc
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To Baltimore County

I have seen the plans the Schaffer’s have to raise their
roof on the Garage an additional 10 feet . I do not have any
problems with that at all . It does not interfere with my
view of the water, which is the most important thing to me .
I can’t see that 1t would bother me in any way .

Thank You,
Betty Brunnett

Betty Brunnett
733 Seneca Gardens Road
Baltimore , Maryland 21220

)
Betty’Brunnett 4/21/06

SHEILA M. CUMMINGS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Exoires September 15, 2008
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To whom it may concern at Baltimore County.

We have both looked at the plans for the Schatfer’s to raise their
garage. We do not have any problems with them at all. They do not
block our view of the water and we can’t see that it would put any

undo hardship on us at all. .

Michael & Susan Acosta
1729 Seneca Gardens Road
Baltimore , Maryland 21220
April 20, 2006

Michael Acosta Date Susan Acosta Date

SHENA M. CUMMINGS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARY

LAND
My Commission Expiras September 13, 2008
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